	porations		TA	0
p. o. box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl.	32314		ECRE	
SUBJECT:	ALIANZA FRATERNAL JOSE MARTI		For	
	(Proposed corporate	e name – must include suffix)	ORID	ы 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Enclosed is an o	riginal and one (1) copy	of the articles of incorpora	حذ	
STO.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	States St	
		ADDITIONAL COP	Y REQUIRED	
FROM: M	aria L M Name (P		4274364- 21/01011380 122.50 ******7(
		0 NW 7 ST Address		
		FLORIDA 33126 State & Zip		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 18, 2002

MARIA ABREU 4610 NW 7TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33126

SUBJECT: ALIANZA FRATERNAL JOSE MARTI, INC

This letter will confirm that due to a clerical error the above referenced corporation was incorrectly filed as a PROFIT (P01000060207) corporation. Please be advised, we have corrected our records to reflect this corporation as a NON PROFIT corporation and assigned new document number N02000001157 with the original file date of June 13, 2001.

Any annual reports/uniform business reports submitted this office should reflect the new document number.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this error may have caused you.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact this office at the address indicated below.

Sincerely, RoseAnn Varnadore Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter number: 202A00009871

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 25, 2001

MARIA L. ABREU 4610 NW 7 ST MIAMI, FL 33126

SUBJECT: ALIANZA FRATERNAL JOSE MARTI, INC. Ref. Number: W01000012050

We have received your document for ALIANZA FRATERNAL JOSE MARTI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 801A00032376

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shal be:

ALIANZA FRATERNAL JOSE MARTI, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing of this corporation shall be:

124 NW 15 AVE. MIAMI. FLORIDA. 33125

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To organize, form and establish social and cultural development to civic fraternal Institutions nationwide and abroad.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The Officers' shall be elected once every year precisely at the regular meeting in the month of July. Those officers' elected or re-elected will be inaugurated and will take the oath of office in the same session they were elected, and shall hold office until their succesors have been elected and qualified.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/ OFFICERS

The name and addresses: MARIA LUISA ABREU..4610 NW 7 ST. MIAMI. FL. 33126..President/Director MIRIAM E. QUIROS...444 SW 64 CT. MIAMI. FL. 33144...Treasure/Secretary JULIO CEPERO..2929 NW 18 AVE. MIAMI.FL. 33142...Director. LUIS R. VAZQUEZ..124 NW 15 AVE. MIAMI.FL. 33125...Director

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: MARIA LUISA ABREU. 4610 NW 7 ST. MIAMI, FL. 33126

JUN 13 AM 9: 52 RETARY OF ST AHASSEE, FLO FLED

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

<u>,</u>

The name and address of Incorporator is: MIRIAM E. QUIROS..444 SW 64 CT..MIAMI, FL. 33144

Having been named as registered agent service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/ Register Signature/Incorporator

<u>5-15-0</u> Date 5-15-01

Date

FILED OI JUN 13 AM 9:52 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID